

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1

IN

CIVIAL APPEAL NOS.4210-4212 OF 2003

V. SIVAMURTHY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is allowed.

.....J

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI ;

2ND MAY, 2006.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

(IN CHAMBERS)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4210-4212 OF 2003

V. SIVAMURTHY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of appeal No.4211/03)

(With office report dt.28.3.2006)

Date: 02/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

