

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 4210 and 4212/2003

Sivamurthy & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

State of A.P. & Ors. ...Respondents
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal No. 4226/2003
Civil Appeal Nos. 4208-4209/2003
Civil Appeal No. 4213/2003
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP (C) No. 8348/2006
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

Date: 31/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

in SLP (C)

No. 8348/2006

Mr. L.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharthi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil Appeal No. 4210/2003, 4226/2003, 4208-4209/2003 and 4213/2003
and SLP (C) No. 8348/2006

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The matter remain part-heard.

...2/...

-2-

Civil Appeal No. 4212/2003

Learned Counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw
the appeal on the ground that appellant has received some relief from
the Government.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pooja Arora)

(Anand Singh)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

(Signed Order of CA No. 4212/2003 is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4212/2003

Sri K. Chennakesava Reddy

Appellant

VERSUS

Superintending Engineer, Roads &
Buildings, Cuddapah & Ors.

Respondents

ORDER

Learned Counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the appeal on the ground that appellant has received some relief from the Government.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

)

New Delhi,
July 31, 2008.