

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4210 OF 2003

SIVAMURTHY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

C.A. No.4226/2003 (With prayer for interim relief and office report),

C.A. Nos.4208-4209/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),

C.A. No.4213/2003 (With prayer for interim relief and office report),

SLP(C) No.8348/2006 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Adv.

Mr. CH. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Santhanam Krishna, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, learned counsel appearing for appellants commenced his arguments at 11.25 A.M. and concluded at 12.05 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.25 P.M. Thereafter, Mrs. June Chaudhary, learned senior counsel addressed the Court upto 12.35 P.M. Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master