

*ITEM No. IA
(For judgment)

Court No.9

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.4210/2003

V. SIVAMURTHY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.
WITH

Respondent (s)

C.A.NOS.4208-4209/2003, 4213/2003, 4226/2003 AND
C.A.NO.4993/2008 ARISING OUT OF SLP(C)NO.8348/2006

Date : 12/08/2008 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran pronounced the judgments
of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar
Singh Panta.

C.A.NOS.4210/2003, 4208-4209/2003, 4213/2003 and 4226/2003

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

C.A.NO.4993/2008 ARISING OUT OF SLP(C)NO.8348/2006

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment C.A.NOS.4210/2003, 4208-
4209/2003, 4213/2003 and 4226/2003 and non-reportable
judgment in C.A.NO.4993/2008 ARISING OUT OF SLP(C)
NO.8348/2006 are placed on the file)